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Vazeni studenti,
na nasledujicich strandch si mizete otestovat svou znalost angliCtiny a orienta¢né zjistit, kolik

bodi za jazykové kompetence byste ziskali v pfijimacim fizeni. Maximalni pocet bodt je 30.

Instrukce:

Cvicny test ma celkem 3 ¢asti, ¢as uréeny pro tyto ¢asti je 20 minut.
1. Reading = 6 bodi
2. Use of English = 14 bodu
3. Writing =5 bodu

Soucasti testu pfi pfijimacim fizeni bude jesté poslech. Délka trvani 10 minut, 5 bodu za tuto

cast.

Vyhodnoceni testu naleznete na posledni strané.
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English test

Reading

Read the article about a storm. Are the sentences “Right” (A) or “Wrong” (B)? If there is
not enough information to answer, choose “Doesn’t say” (C).

HURRICANE KATRINA

On 29" August 2005 Hurricane Katrina hit the city. Many people lost their lives. Hurricane
Katrina was a combination of a tropical storm and high seas. It started on 23" August, but
within days it had grown bigger and stronger. By the day the storm reached New Orleans, the
wind speed was 175 miles per hour, which made it the second strongest hurricane ever in the
Gulf of Mexico. When Katrina hit New Orleans, the rain, the rising water and the high winds
caused a huge flood in many areas of the city. Streets, houses, shops and cars were under water.
The flood lasted for many days after the storm passed and lots of people had to wait for help on
their roofs. The days that followed Katrina were very difficult. There was no food and no
drinking water and there was nowhere safe to go. Many houses were destroyed in the storm and
the flood that followed, and rescue workers could not get into the city because the roads were
destroyed, too. The city has now been built again, but the lives of its people have changed
forever.

=storm = boure,; flood = povoden, last = trvat

Example:
0 Hurricane Katrina hit many cities.
A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say Answer: C

1 Many people died in the storm.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
2 Many people lost their pets.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
3 Many people had to wait for help on the roofs of houses.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
4 People had problems because they had no cars.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
5 Rescue workers weren’t trying to get into the city because they didn’t know about the
problems.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
6 Many people have left the city forever.

A Right B Wrong C Doesn’t say
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Use of English
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Read the sentences. Choose the best answer (A, B, C or D) for each space:

7 Butterflies have lovely colours on wings.
A this B every C their

8 It’s a nice house but it a garden.
A haven’t got B hasn’t got C doesn’t

9 Paul and Jane at work, they are at home.

A aren’t B not C don’t
10 Would you like a coffee?
A Nice to meet you. B No thanks. C You are welcome.

11 Tom is Mary Black’s son.

A She is his daughter. B He is his son. C She is her son.

12 is your address?
A How B What C Who
13 Lynn television every evening.
A watches B sees C hears
14 He can acar.
A driving B riding C ride
15 There any food at the party last night.
A wasn’t B weren’t C didn’t be

than Canada.
B more small C smaller

16 The United States is
A as small

17 Which platform is it?
A Number three.
C It’s the train to Cambridge.

B It’s very good.
D I have size 5.

18 The old woman lived

B next me

D

D

D

them

not have

isn‘t

See you later.

He is her son.

That

looks

drive

didn’t

smallest

close my house

eight o’clock.

A in front my house C near my house
19 | had an English lesson Monday morning

A in/in B on/at C in/at
20 you like coffee? No, I don’t.

A Would B Are C Did

at/in

Do
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Writing

Read this note from your friend, Louis. Write a note to Louis. Answer his questions.
Write 25-35 words.

| really need my history book! Why didn 't you give it back to me yesterday?! When can
you return it? Which pages should | read for homework?

Louis
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Vyhodnoceni
Za kazdou spravnou odpovéd’ si pripiste 1 bod.
Reading
1. A
2. C
3. A
4, C
5 B
6. C
Use of English
7. C
8. B
9. A
10.B
11.D
12.B
13. A
14.D
15. A
16.C
17. A
18.C
19.B
20.D
Writing

Celkem mizete ziskat 5 bodii za pouziti vhodnych obratl, spravné pouziti ¢ast, strukturu,
dodrZeni poctu slov a splnéni zadani.



